UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
Petitioner
v.
AQUILA INNOVATIONS INC.
Patent Owner
Case IPR2019-01525 Patent 6,239,614 B2

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. DOUGLAS HOLBERG



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. 42.53(d) and pursuant to an agreement and stipulation pursuant to 42.53(d)(1) as to the time and place between the Parties, Patent Owner Aquila Innovations Inc. hereby provides notice to Petitioner Advanced Micro Devices Inc. that the deposition of Douglas Holberg will be held beginning on Thursday, May 14, 2010, at 9:00 am, or at another date and time if the parties mutually agree thereto. The deposition will proceed remotely until completed. The deposition will be recorded by audio, stenographic and/or visual

Date: May 4, 2020 /*Jing H. Cherng*/

means, before a duly qualified officer authorized to administer oaths.

Jing H. Cherng Reg. No. 68,144

Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is certified that a copy of the foregoing has been served on Petitioner via electronic mail transmission addressed to the person(s) at the address below:

Michael D. Specht
mspecht-PTAB@sternekessler.com
Christopher R. O'Brien
COBrien-PTAB@sternekessler.com
Wenchong Shu
wshu-PTAB@sternekessler.com
Michael B. Ray
mray-PTAB@sternekessler.com
Jonathan Tuminaro
jtuminar-PTAB@sternekessler.com
PTAB@sternekessler.com

Date: May 4, 2020 /Jing H. Cherng/

Jing H. Cherng Reg. No. 68,144 Counsel for Patent Owner

